Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corporate Thugz Entertainment, LLC		107/11/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CTE Music Company, LLC
Street Address:	2221 Peachtree Road, Suite D-602
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30309
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78716595	CORPORATE THUGZ ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	78502505	CORPORATE THUGZ ENT.
Serial Number:	78716621	CORPORATE THUGZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900084251

Fax Number: (404)806-5670

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-443-1787

Email: rhadley@lordbissell.com

Correspondent Name: Roy E. Hadley, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1170 Peachtree Street, NE Address Line 2: 1900 The Proscenium

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1002637-0002 CTE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ingrid J. Scheckel

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0325

78716

0 06\$ H

Signature:	/Ingrid J. Scheckel/
Date:	08/13/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Corporate Thugz Entertainment LLC-Name change amendment#page1.tif source=Corporate Thugz Entertainment LLC-Name change amendment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0326

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, **Karen C Handel**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

CORPORATE THUGZ ENTERTAINMENT, LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 07/11/2007 changing its name to

CTE MUSIC COMPANY, LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal of the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on July 11, 2007



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Heur CHandel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0327

Control No: 0125752 Date Filed: 07/11/2007 08:00 AM Karen C Handel Secretary of State



RECORDED: 08/13/2007

Office Of The Secretary Of State **Corporations Division**

Articles Of Amendment

TORETARY OF STATE

To Articles of Organization 2007 JUL 11 ₱ 1: 28

CORPORATIONS DIVISION
Article One
The Name Of The Limited Liability Company Is:
CORPORATE THUGZ ENTERTAINMENT, LLC
Article Two
The Date The Articles Of Organization Were Filed Was:
JUNE 4, 2001
Article Three The Limited Liability Company Hereby Adopts The Following Amendment To Change The Name Of The Organization. The New Name Of The Organization Is:
CTE Music Company, LLC
On July 10, 2007 (Date) On July 10, 2007 (Date) On Amendment (Date) On Amendment (Date) (Date)
State of Georgia Name Change 1 Page(s)



TRADEMARK **REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0328**